2004-0472
INTRODUGDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 04-12-14

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) — Final
for Parish Project No. P011002, Bar None East
Subsurface, Phase 1l to balance contractual
quantities with actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-6-8 adopted June 7, 2004 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for the construction of Bar
None East Subsurface, Phase Il in the amount of $197,518.00;
and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 — Final is necessary to close out the
construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for Parish
Project No. P011002, Bar None East Subsurface, Phase Il.

THE $T. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION [. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for Parish
Project No. P011002, Bar None East Subsurface, Phase ll, to reduce the
contract amount by forty-six thousand eight hundred two dollars and no cents
($46,802.00) and decrease the contract time by forty-one (41) days, is hereby
approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted ta a vote, the vote

thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUY, HILATRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN,
WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this zoth day of
December 2004, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the

Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: WMM RECORDED THE ST OHAR, 58 =
v :!5 , N Y LT

s

SECRETARY; N
DLVD/PARISH PEyENT: Wioce rutogn 2/ 2oy O - 22-D
APPROVED:___“

DISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY e, _ o 585

e ———————a

CLERK OF 60URT oorie

4 INMORTGACE /CONYEYANPE Reme
PARISHPRESIDENT:MZQ ;f»/“ﬂ"f.'.---* S RURIGAGE /CONVEYANGE BOGK

NG, elot=)
RETD/SECRETARY: _{@,uﬂﬁ,u., o2/, auef/t_/ == FOU0_ g

aT- 328 ¢nA.  _RECD BY: B




CHANGE ORDER

No. ] Final
DATE OF 138UANCE _ November 15 2005 EFFECTIVE DATE
QWNER __8t Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR__ Sealeve| Construclion. Ing,
Contract: _
Project: _ Bar None East Subsurface Drainasg Phase II
QWHNER's Contract No, P011002 ENGINEER's Confract No. 639-02-40
ENGINEER _ Digital Enpineering and Imasing Inc.
You E;i'e directed to make the follc;wing changes in the Contract E)ocumems:
Dicscription:
= See Attachment 1 — Description of Changes
Reason for Change Order:
= Adiusment of contract quaniilies and contract time
Attachments: (List docurnents supporting change)
+  Attachment 1 — Description of Changes
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES.
Original Contract Price Original Contraet Tines:
Substantial Completion: 120} days
$197.318.00 Ready for final paymen:
(days or dates)
Net Tncrease (Decrease) fom previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Ovders No. o
No.__to__ : No._ -
Substantial Corapletion: 0 days
fofn Ready for final payment:
(dwys)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Changs Order:
Substantial Corapletion: 120 davs
5197.518.00 Ready for final payment;
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: et increase (decrease} this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: (41 days}
{5 46,802.00) Fcady for [inal payment
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion; 79 days
5130.716.00 Ready for fina! payment:
(days or dales) —_
RECOMMENDED: APPRDVED WTED
-“‘.-""
ENGINEER (Aulhon?eﬁ-%i"gnamrc) OWNER (Authomed Signaturc) CTOR(Auﬂmnzc&“ Slgﬂilmre)
Date: {1 [Hﬁ_ A Date: /ﬁ:‘/ .A-i/ oo 4 Date: ji—j2—e d]’

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Engmecr Juint Cotraer Doenments Committee and cadored by The Assoclated General Conomctors ol Azmened and the Consmruchon Specrfizutioms Insututs.




